
Contract Title Short description of goods/service
Estimated 

annual value
Category Manager

Target contract 

award date

Property Security

Supplier to provide emergency property protection services such as 

Videofied Alarms, Intruder Alarms, Steel Sheet perma screens and 

polycarbonate screens

£20,000 Julie Rogerson 30 November 2024

Port of Sunderland 

Warehousing
Construction of a new warehouse at the Port for use by a tennant £1,000,000 Andrew Raft 01 December 2024

Water Feature Maintenance
Maintenance and repair of 10 Sunderland based water features, 

fountains etc
£200,000 Andrew Raft 01 April 2025

Bishopwearmouth Cemetery 

Chapel 

Conservation Repair Work to the Chapel at Bishopwearmoth 

Cemetery
£475,000 Andrew Raft 01 November 2024

Keeping Well Services
Provision of care & support at home services to adults aged over 18 

years
£15,000,000 Michelle Soppitt 10 October 2024

Independent Travel Training Independent Travel Training for TFC £40,000 Julie Rogerson 01 November 2024

Security Guarding and 

Keyholding Services
Provision of Security Guarding and Keyholding Services £1,500,000 Julie Rogerson 19 April 2025

Hard Surface Weed 

Treatment
Hard Surface Weed Treatment £195,000 Victoria Walton 31 December 2024

Here you can find details of ‘pipeline notices’ – potential opportunities from Sunderland City Council over the next year which may be advertised in the future 

(subject to any prior approvals necessary).

Please note, these opportunities are subject to change and may not be advertised in the future.

If you are looking for tender opportunities that you can bid for now please visit the NEPO portal website www.nepoportal.org.  Quotation opportunities will 

also be issued via the NEPO Portal website.

Corporate Procurement - Forecast Tentative Procurement Opportunities as at September 2024



Corporate Procurement Team Contact Details 

Name Job Title Email Address

Andrew Raft Procurement Category Manager Andrew.Raft@sunderland.gov.uk

Anthony Clark eProcurement and Market Engagement Intelligence 

Manager

Anthony.Clark@sunderland.gov.uk

Chris Cummings Procurement Category Manager Chris.Cummings@sunderland.gov.uk

Glenda Malone Senior Manager - Procurement Glenda.Malone@sunderland.gov.uk

Grant Richardson Procurement Category Officer Grant.Richardson@sunderland.gov.uk

Ian Elliot Procurement Category Officer Ian.Elliot@sunderland.gov.uk

Issy Langley Procurement Category Manager Issy.Langley@sunderland.gov.uk

Joanne Leask Senior Category Manager joanne.leask@sunderland.gov.uk

Julie Rogerson Procurement Category Manager Julie.Rogerson@sunderland.gov.uk

Kristine Goodliffe Procurement Category Officer Kristine.Goodliffe@sunderland.gov.uk

Michelle Soppitt Procurement Category Manager Michelle.Soppitt@sunderland.gov.uk

Tracey Lavelle Procurement Category Officer Tracey.Lavelle@sunderland.gov.uk

Victoria Walton Procurement Category Manager Victoria.Walton@sunderland.gov.uk

Virginia Ainsley Procurement Category Manager Virginia.Ainsley@sunderland.gov.uk
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